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Technical and Bibliographic Notaa/Notes techniques et bibliographiques

The Institute has attempted to obtain the best

original copy available for filming. Features of this

copy which may be bibliograpnically unique,

which may alter any of the images in the

reproduction, or which may significantly change

the usual method of filming, are checked below.

D

D

Coloured covers/
Couverture de couleur

I I

Covers damaged/
Couverture endommagde

Covers restored and/or laminated/
Couverture restaur^ et/ou pelliculde

I I

Cover title missing/
Le titre de couverture manque

Coloured maps/
Cartes giographiques en couleur

Coloured ink (i.e. other than blue or black!/

Encre de couleur (i.e. autre que bleue ou noire)

r~~1 Coloured plates ana/or illustrations/

Planches et/ou illustrations en couleur

Bouni
ReM
Bound with other material/

avec d'autres documents

L'Institut a microfilm^ le meilleur exempl^ire
qu'il lui a M possible de se procurer. Les details

de cet exemplaire qui sont pe^Jt-dtre uniques du
point de vue bibliographique, qui peuvent modifier

une image reproduite, ou qui peuvent exiger une
modification dans la m^thode normale de filmage

sont indiquAs ci-dessous.

r~n Coloured pages/
Pages de couleur

Pages damaged/
Pages endommagdes

Pages restored and/oi

Pages restauries et/ou pelliculdes

Pages discoloured, stained or foxei

Pages d^color^es, tacheties ou piquees

r~~| Pages damaged/

[~n Pages restored and/or laminated/

r~^ Pages discoloured, stained or foxed/

Pages detached/
Pages ddtach^es

r~K Showthrough/
\^LJ Transparence

I I

Quality of print varies/

Quality inigale de I'impression

Includes supplementary material/
Comprend du materiel supplementaire

Only edition available/

Seule Edition disponible

G

Tight binding may cause shadows or distortion

along interior margin/
La re tiure serree peut causer de I'ombre ou de la

distorsion le long de la marge intdrieure

Blank leaves added during restoration may
appear within the tert. Whenever possible, these
have been omitted from filming/
II se peut que cartaines pages blanches ajoutt&es

lors dune restauration apparaissent dans le texte,

mais, iorsque cela itait possible, ces pages n'ont
pas iti filmdes.

r~7 Additional comments:/
L^Li Commentaires supplimentaires;

PAGES ARE CREASED AND DAMAGED; SOME PRINT MAY BE LOST OP DISTORTED.

Pages wholly or partially obscured by errata

slips, tissues, etc., have been refilmed to

ensure the best possible image/
Les pages totalement ou partiellement

obscurcies par un feuillet d'errata. une pelure.

etc., ont iti film^es i nouveau de facon A

obtenir la meilleure image possible.

This item is filmed at the reduction ratio checked below/
Ce document est fWiAi au taux de rMuction indiquA ci-dessous.

10X 14X 18X 22X 26X 30X

y
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The copy filmfld here has been reproduced thanks
to the generosity of:

Archives of Ontario

Toronto

The images appearing here are the best quality

possible considering t^ie condition and legibility

of the original copy and in keeping with the
filming contract specification!;.

Original copies in printed paper covers are filmed

beginning with the front cover and ending on
the last page with a printed or illustrated impres-

sion, or the back cover when appropriate. All

other original copies are filmed beginning on the

first page with a printed or illustrated impres-
sion, and ending on the last page with a printed

or illustrated impression.

The last recorded frame on each microfiche
shall contain the symbol --»• (meaning "CON-
TINUED"), or the symbol V (meaning "END"),
whichever applies.

Maps, plates, charts, etc., may be filmed at

different reduction ratios. Those too large to be
entirely included in one exposure are filmed
beginning in the upper left hand corner, left to
right and top to bottom, as many frames as
required. The following diagrams illustrate the
method:

L'sxempiaire film^ fut raproduit grdce d la

g^nirosit^ de:

Archives of Ontario

Toronto

Les images suivantes ont 6ti reproduites avec le

plus grand soin, compta tenu de la condition at
de la nettet^ de i'exemplaira filmi, at en
conformity avec les conditions du contrat de
filmage.

Las exemplaires originaux dont la couverture en
papier est imprimto sont filmto en commenpant
par le premier plat et en terminant soit par la

derniire page qui comporta una empreinte
d'Impression ou d'illustration, soit par le second
plat, salon le eas. Tous les autres exemplaires
originaux sont film^s en commenqant par la

premiAra page qui comporte une empreinte
dlmpressiun ou d'illustration et en terminant par
la derniire page qui comporte une telle

empreinte.

Un dee symboles suivants apparaitra sur la

demi^re image de cheque microfiche, seion le

cas: le symbols —»> signifie "A SUIVRE", le

symbols V signifie "FIN".

Les cartes, planches, tableaux, etc.. peuvent dtre
fiimte i dee taux de reduction diffdrents.

Lorsque le document est trop grand pour dtre
reproouit en un seul cliche, ii est filmd ^ partir

da I'a jia supirisur gauche, de gauche d droite,

et de haut en bas, en prenant le nombre
d'Images nicassaira. Les diagrammes suivants
illustrent la m^thode.
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LIST OF VOTERS
FOE THE NOBTH WAED OF THE

TO^SATN of SEAPORTH
FOB THE YEAE 1875.

ElPOBlTOlt rBINT, fiKWOBTH

1^'

1^

41

.VotM.

A
^imi.

OtlitT

It^.scriptiOH.

41

.iVoi»«.

N
Stnet.

3^
V 1;

° S. . (HUr
Detcriplion.

1

2
3

1

28
80

Adams, Tho«. I't.

Andrew, John
Ault, William

«. i Ix)t 27, Con
I'l. survey

B. survey

1, McKiUop

40

F
K
F

77
78

5
12

Nopper, John
Newman, Wm.

Pt. S. 4 Lot 27
B. survey

1st McK.
20

T
F

4 81 And'iruon, T. K. K. survey 46 T R
6 93 Ament, Jobn ti. B. survey Block I F 79 51 Roe, John B. survey 5 T
6 103 AruiiWxe, Alex. B. survey Block (i F 80 no KobertsoD, W. S. E. S. survpy 3 and 4 T
7 114 Avery, Joseph y.. S. survey Pt. Lot 11 F

s8 3M Aduna, Benj. J. survey 5 F
9 43 Allen, WiUiam B. survey 33 F 81 7 Shaw, Wm. B. survey Pt. D F

B 82 18 Smith, Charles B. survey 23 F
83 20 Hcarlet, Samuel B. survey 16 and 17 F

lu 16 Brownell, Joseph B. survey 42 F 84 48 Stark, Samuel B. survey 3 F
11 31 Burnett, ThoniM B. survey Pt. 7 T 86 74 Sparling, 0. W. B. survey 86 P
12 61 Badge, William b. survey 35 F tti 108 Stobie, Alex. B. survey 24 F
13 84 Ballantyne, William B. survey Pt. 26, 1st MoK. F 87 no Sparling, Edward E. S. survey 3 and 4 F
14 268 Beattie, Adam J. survey C. Block T 88 112 Sparling, James E.S. survey S. Park Lot 5 P
15 268 Beattie, Luke J. survey C. Block T 89 280 Sparling, Francis

Scott, William
F. S. survey 12 F

16 472 Beattie, James B. survey Pt farm 26, McK. F 90 335 J. survey 16 F

c 91 341 Scott, James, M. D J. survey 11 F
92 348 Stephens, Thomas

Smith, Robert
Pt F. 12 F

17 46 Cash, Edward B. survey 3 F 93 349 J. survey 185 F
18 6« Cluff, Xoble B. survey 31 F 94 ,365 Soole, George J. survey 22 T
lit 60 Cardno, William B. survey 36 F 95 350 Scott, A!bx. J. survey 21 F
20 94 Campbell, Alex. B. survey 20 F T
21 98 Campbell, Wm. K. S. survey Park Lot 1 F X

22 265 t'armichael, K. J, survey C Block F 96 10 Thompson, John B. survey 21 P
23 266 Corb«y, U K. Income. 97 339 Taylor, Paul '. survey 16 T
24 270 Coventry, Thomas J. survey C Block T w
25 :mo Collins, Hobert J. survey 12 T

B. survey

98 34 Wilson, D. D. B. survey 2 F

2t; 15 Dewar, Archd. 43 F

99
100

45
68

Williamson, Graham B. snrvey
Williamj, Joseph B. survey

4

9
F
T

27 19 Duncan, Julius B. survej 16 and 17 T 101 69 Wilson, John B. survey 9 T
28
29
30
31

77
342
346
352

Dent, (ieorge

Darling, James
Downey, Thomas
Derbyshire, J. H.

E

B. survey

J. survey

J. purvey

J. survey

37 and 38
6

l.*o.

F
F
F
F

102

103

104

106

73
107

27
347

V/alsh, John
Wilson, Wm.
Ward, Thomas
Watson, Wm. N.

Y

B. survey
B. survey
J. survey
F. S. survey

36
23

C Block
1

T
T
T
F

32 267 Embleton, W. J. nrvey C Block T
106 67 Young, Robert B. survey 9 T

33 365 Evans, Wm.

F
Fairley, John

J. nrvey tl T

34 17 B. survey 22 F __.

a
35 3 Gay, A. W.

Oilby, J. (J.

Pt. S. i Lo* iJ-J Ist MoK. T
36 8 B. enrvey Pt. 19 T
37 78 (rlick, Louie B. survey 39 T
38 280 Gray. W. M. J. survey 32 T
39 335 Gray, Adam J. survey 16 F
40 309 (iibson, J. P. J. survey 186 F
41 63 Gutzemeyer, John

H
B. Borvey 6 F

42 13 Hatt, James B. survey 45 F
43 29 Hunt, William B. survey Pt. 7 T
44 37 Hogan, Dennis B. survey 4 T
45 56 Hazlewood, Ed. B. survey 30 F
4« 274 Hoffman, J. C. J. survey C Block T •

47 274 Hoffman, W.

J
Jacobe, Sidney

J. survey C Block T

4P 83 B. survey 26 F
49 96 Johnston, Samuel

K
K. survey 21 and 22 F

50 79 Kidd, John B. survey 39 F 1

51 92 Klinkhammer, P. B. survey 35 F
62 113 Kennedy, S. E. S, survey S. pk. lot 50 F
63 354 Kendall, J. P.

L
Logan, Robert

J. survey 23 F

M 2 Pt. S, 4 Lot 27 1st McK. F
55 33 LuuiBden, Robert B. sun^ey 1 F
66 41 Uidlaw, J. C. B, survey 35 F
37 42 I^ee, John B. survey 34 F
58 62 Latimer, Thos. B. survey 34 • F
59 64 Latimer, Ed. B. survey 33 F
60 71 Latimer, John B. survey 8 F
61 95 Ltatherlaud Joseph B. survey 21 ,>nd 22 T
62 277 Lee, Thomas J. survey € Block T
63 106 Logan, Wm.

M
B. Purvey Pt. Ulock P F

64 25 Martin, John B. survey 10 F
65 26 Maleulm, Andrew B. survey 28 and 29 F
66 102 Meyer, Francis B. survey 4 T
67 265 Murray, John J. survey C Block T
68 269 Mfcgarey, Pat. J. survey (; Block T
69 345 Morrison, Matthew

Mc
J. survey 4 F

70 11 McDtii'Uiid, Maluulm I), survey Pt. Block 11 F
71 14 McKay, John B. survey 44 F ^

72 21 McCaughev, S. G.
MoDougaH, Wm.

B. survey 13 and 14 F
73 22 B. survey Hand 12 T
74 24 Mclntyre, .Tobn B. survey 10 T
75 :i8 McNaught, David 6. survey 4 and 37 F
76 52 McG«e, Jacob B. survey 5 F







iIST OF VOTERS
?0E THE EAST WAED OP THE

O^J7N of SEAFORTH
FOR THE YEAR 1875.

Xante.

A
Ariritage, Alex.

Armstrong, Kobert
AM, Jolm
Ault, Alex.

Adama, Thomu

B
Bontbron, James
Blaokwell, (Jeorge

Beattie, Adam
Brent, G. W.
Bell, Thomas
Beam, Amandus
Benson, J. H.
Besttie, John

c
Campliell, William
Churchill, T. J.

Charles, Oelman
Caider, Andrew
Cardno, Alex.

Curne, John
Chirrie, David
Coventry, Thomas
Campliell, John, Dr.

Carnochan, William
Cline, James
Coleman, T. T.

D
Downey, TbomM
Dorrance, WUliain
Doraey, Mattbuw
Downs, J.
I>«ri«l«on, Alox.
Dunlop, C. M.
Dawson, K.

Downey, Edward

E
£gan, o .^bnato'

Efiioit, Wiili.'

F
FoUand, William
Fairley, John
Fisher, Robert

G
(loveulock, Thomas
GamiflB, Thomas
Grassie, \\'illiam

Giveos, H. C.

Gray, Adam
Gouinlock, W. C.

Govenlouk, Andrew

H
Henland, George
Henderson, William
Holt, William L.

Hammett, R.
Hatt, James
Houghton, George
Hill, William
Hickson, Edward
Hickson, John
Holland, Thomas

J
Jones, Robert
Jamieson, R.

Johns, Thomas

K
Knox, Thomas
Klinkhammer, T.

Klinkhamroer, M.
Kidd, John
Killoran, John
Kyle, James

L
Luaby, Ebenezer
Lee, Th«ma8
Loud, ^v'illiam

Logan, William

?!
Murphy, L.

Mitchell, Jonathan
Murphy. James
May. W. H.
Murray, John
Messett, H.

%« _

McManuB, John
McLellan, Alex.
McDoug&ll, Adam
McLean, George
McGregor, D.

Strtet.

C. survey
0. S. survey
0. S. survey
fl. survey
Gl, survey

G. S. survey
C. 8. survey
0. 8. survey

I), survey
8. survey
0. survey
Q. survey

0. Bt vey
G. S. survey
G. survey
G, survey
G. survey
G. sur'ey
G. survey
G. survey
G. survey
[G. survey
G. survey
0. survey

G. S. survey
(1. 8. survey
G. S. survey
G, 8. survey
0. aurvay

'G. survey

,
(i. 8. survey

G. 8. survey
G. survey

C, survey
G. survey
G. 8. survey

('. survey
G. survey
G. survey

J"

78fto
,1

24

8
106

3
3

17 and 18

24
part F. 10
part V. 10
part F, 10

7 and 8
part 3
part 8
part 9

part 12
part 16

part 16

79
27
95
94
.25part F

1-2

19
45
27
•20

34
9

31

22

12
19
39

12

part 9
6 4o

C. survey
C. survey
G. S. survey

part 10*Wt.i^/t

G. S. s ,:vey

G. S. curvey
G. S. survey
(*. S. survey
G. survey
U. survey
G. survey
3. survey
G. durvey
G. survey

G. S. survey
G. survey
G. survey

G. S. survey
G. 5s. survey
G. S. survey
G. survey
(i. survey
G. survey

G. S. survey
U. S. survey
G. S. survey
G. survey

31

part m
40
44
29

part 12

.58 &c
72 4c

74
»6 &c

lOU ta

35
part 17

part 10

12

8
45

part 15

part 16

104 4c

6
44
28

part 17

Other
De4eription.

F
F
T
T
T

T
'F

T
Income.
F
F
F

Ist Con. T. K.

F
T
T
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

F
T
F
T
F
F
T
F

F
F

T
T
F

F
T
F

Income.
F
F
F

G. S. survey 4
G. S. survey 29
G. survey part 9 and 10
G. survey 17
G. burvey 26
G. survey 28

G. S. survey
C. survey
G.8. survey
G. S. survey
G. survey

5
24
41

36
part 9

T
T
T
T
F
F
F
F
F
F

F
T
T

T
F
T
T
F
T

F
F
F
T

F
T
F
T
T
F

T
T
F
T
F

80
81

82
83
84
85
8<
87
88

91

W2
S3
!M
95
96

97
98
99
100
lUl

102
103

104
105
106

107

108
109
no
111

112
113
114
115

116
117

118
119
120

121

122

124

125
126

127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134

>, k
200
207
214
233
238
239
332
523
177

89 217
90

140
149
154

227
227
259

HI
167
182
189
199
205
229
236
237
249
260

116
117
118
127
129
1.50

175
171
180
182
218
263
521

138
176

123 245

130
131

132
181

44
217
220
243
476
476
617

135 516

Name.

McDouisll, A.

McMulkin, James
Mulntyre, John
McCulloch, David
McLean, M. ¥.

McNaught, D.

McBride, James
McFanl, L. H.
MoGee, Jacob

Oliver, W. H.
Ogilvie, A. \V.

P
Pringle, James
Powell, S.

Pattou, Thomas
Pillmau, M.
Pillman, F.

Potts, Wm.

R
Robertson, W. S.

Rogers, R. P.

Roberts, J. S.

Robertson, Wm.
Robertson, M.
Ryan, T. D.
Koss, James R.

Ritchie, Davil
Rettig, Christian

Ritchie, James
Rose, D. D.

S
Smith, D. \V,
Uhoni, Thnilks
Stephens, Thomas
Smithera, George
Stewart, James
Smith, Charles
Smith, Charlai
Stark, Samuel
Smithers, Hsraum
Scatter, Jobs
Strong, A.
Stewart. A.
Scott, Wm.

T
Toms, Isaac

Thompson, John

V
Volmar, P.

w
Walsh, James
Watson, W. N.
Woods, 0.

VVUliami, J. R.
Willis, R.

Wilson, James
Ward, John
Williami, James
WilaoD, .lohn

Wilson, C.

Wilson, A.

Y
Young, A.

Street.

survey
survey
survey
survey
survey
survey
survey
survey
S. survey

-, fe-J

part 15

84 and 82
18 4u

29
5(1

. 46 4c
35
10
29

G. survey 18
G. survej pt. F. 10, Con. 1, Tk

G. S. survey
G. S. survey
G. S. survey
G. .S. survey
G. S. survey
G. S. survey

25
17 and U

42
23
23

Block K

C. survey pt. F. 25, McK
G. S. survey 37
G. survey part 8
G. survey part 10
G. survey part 12
(*. survey part 16
G. survey 26
G. survey 53
G. survey 52
G. survey 118
G. survey 32

C.
a.
G.
G.
G.
G.
G.
G.
C.

G
O.

G.

C.

survey pt. 25, Con. 1 McK
8. Hurvey jjart &8. Hurvey
S. survey
S. survey

S. survey
S. survey
S. survey

S. Survey
survey

, survey
S. survey

. survey
survey

G. S. survey
G. S. survey

G. S. survey

G. S. survey
G. S. survey
G. .^. burvey
C. survey
G. survey
G. survey
G. survey
G. survey
G. survey
G. survey
G. survey

part i.

3 4c

19

28
26

part 25
parts

19

106

26

part 38
29

CO *c

16

15

14

12 4c
18 4c

18

19

09oi»
pt. 24, McK
pt. 24, McK
pt. 24, MoK

part F. 24, McK

Othr
DfMcrlptwii.

F
r
F
K
T
F
F
F
T

F
F
T
F
F
F
F
T
F
F
T

F
V
F
F
T
F
T
F
F
F
F
F
F

I, William Elliott, Clerk of the Municipality of the Town of Seaforth, in the
County of Huron, do certify that the foregoing list is a correct list of all persons
appearing by the Aisetsment Roll of the said Municipality of Seaforth, for th«'
year 1875, entitled t« vote at elections for members of the Legislative Asstmbly of
the Province of Outsria

...... . .-..— . .-.. — . «.— - .—j._. ... I...- ,..,..g..i,jg ,|gt n-aa um pu-:t-t: up :n my
office on the sixth day of August, 1875.

.\nd I hereby call upon all elector* to examine the said list, and, if any omis-
sions or other errors are perceived therein, to take immediate proceedings to have
the said error corrected according to law.

Dated August 6, 187^ WM. ELLIOTT,
Town Clerk.
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LIST
POE t:

TOAATN
ll

^1

.Vani*.

A
Sinn.

1 104 Atkinson, A. ". survey
o 243 Aiilt, Wm. -. survey
3 249 All»n, W. .. survey
4 261 ArniBtrontf, C.

Andrew, W.
.". survey

.«, 223 . survey
6 4<i7 Anilrew, Jubn J. survey

7 nil Archiliald, C. E.

B
J. survey

8 440 Kcattie, Jamca P. S. survey
9 370 Hrett, H. .. survey
10 376 Broudfont, J. H. J. survey
11 384 Belt, Henry .', survey
12 280 Btiwilen, J. J. survey
13 484 Burns, B. J. survey
14 263 ISenttie, .lohn y survey
15 247 Benson, .J. H.

c
J. survey

16 505 Carter, James .'. survey
17 279 Crawford, J. J. survey
18 362 C'onlerny, Jamea .1. survey
19 472 Caraiibe'll, John .'. survey
20 242 Counter, M. R. .1. survey
21 245 Canlno, A. J. survey

22 250 Cull, C. H. J. survey
23 •WO Carter, Jonathan

D
i. survey

1

24 280 IMcksfin, A. »'. survey
25 255 Ihincnn J, I- survey

26 255 Duncan, T. I. survey

27 482 DOFHCV, M. .'. survey

28 -<*»- ttumitr, T. -t*«^
2ft 271 Dickson, S. •1. survey

30 364 DigUle, C. J. survey

3! 365 Dyall, T. '. survey
»il 3110 Itumny, John .'. lur^vey

33 395 Deunison, S. y survey
34 397 Denniann, ThomaH j7. survey

35 399 Druraniond, T. ^. survey

36 405 Dolphin, P. r. survey

37 463 Duncan, John

E
1. survey

38 408 Edwards. \V. 0. J. Survey
39 3-1 Kmbletou, W. .f. survey

40 381 Ewing, (ieorge

I,'

J. survey

41 273

r
Foster, T. .'. survey .

42 393 Forsyth, George J. survey

43 424 Freeman, \V.

G
,

<Iovenlock,'^-

I. survey

44 5118 '. survey

43 385 Grinioldby, U.

H
I, survey

46 379 Holibs, Thomas ' . survey
47 3S0 Unme, 11. • . survey
48 41)3 Howard, R. .'. survey
49 404 Haines, John •'. survey
50 259 H-ilmested, F. ". survey
61 270 Hill. \V:lliam •. suiv3y
52 48U Hoffman, W. • . 8ur*'ey

53 490 Hudson, F. 1. survey
54 202 Hickaon. E. '. survey
65 474 Hughes, 1'. '. survey
5K 373 Hayes, M. P.

J

f. survey

57 266 JohASon, Samuel I. survey

58 256 Johnson, David

K
'>. survey ,

59 379 Kennedy, S. I. survey
60 267 Kidd, Thomus 1. survey
61 488 Kinft Joseph '. survey

62 375 Kidd, Joseph

L
1. survey

63 510 Logan, John I. survey

64 394 Lynn, Thomas 1. survey

65 272 Ijiidlaw, J. C. 1. survey

66 383 Lambert, iM. I. survey

67 497 Lowrie, Joseph

M
.1. survey

68 329 Martin, S. t J. survey

69 371 Murphy, Kcv. Jamea J. survey

70 418 Martin, John J. survey

71 419 Marshall, W. J. survey

72 471 Mitchell, James '
I. survey

73 484 Meyer, F. J. survey
'^. 489 Mifchdl, P. .!. 5i-.rvr-y

75 254 Meyer. U J. survey

76 390 Messett, M. L. J. survey

77 404 Mabee, L. J. survey

Mc •

78 497 McLeod, Alex. J. survey

"M 384 McBride, Joseph J. survey



[.1ST OF VOTERS
POE THE SOUTH WAED OF THE

ra^ATN of SEAFORTH
FOE THE YEAE 1875.

1 ^V^ HMHa

^1

<; J .\flin«.

A

•

Stmt.

"4

Othfr
Dneriiilimi.

41
at .M

iVamr. Strr>-f.

niktr
Ih»friptiun.

80 281 M:()iimii, James J. survey 48 F
IM Atkininn, A. '. survey 74 T 81 II McDerinid. M. pt Rv- Uei. F
243 Aiilt, Wm. .. survey as T 82 387 Mclit.«li,J. .1. survey l,'i3 K
24(t Allan, W. .. survey as T 83 492 MoCaan, 1'. ,^

MoDousslI, «'
J. survey 126 r

2,11 ArmBtning, C.

223 Amlrew, W.
.'. survey 80 T 84 509 d. survey 66 V
• . survey « T 85 243 .Mclean, M. Y. d. Murvey 32 V
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